
Licensed to Warsaw Community High School
                                       HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/15/2018 09:17 PM
                    2018 IHSAA Girls Sectional - 5/15/2018                     
                                    Warsaw                                     
                                    Results                                    
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 12.30  1987        Cynthia Pratcher, Elkhart Memorial          
                12.25  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Thomas, Oniste            12 Concord                12.49      12.63Q                  1 
  2 Moren, Kenzie             12 NorthWood              12.58      12.79Q                  3 
  3 Clampitt, Makayla         11 Warsaw Commu           12.57      12.93Q                  2 
  4 Swanson, Daneen           09 Elkhart Cent           12.95      12.97Q                  1 
  5 Heerschop, Shelby         10 Northridge             12.61      13.00Q                  3 
  6 Reeves, Mya               10 Elkhart Memo           12.92      13.15Q                  2 
  7 Anderson, Emily           09 Elkhart Memo           13.00      13.03q                  1 
  8 Holloway, Janiyla         11 Concord                13.08      13.15q                  2 
  9 Hanes, Cadlyn             11 Elkhart Cent           13.31      13.22                   3 
 10 Longenbaugh, Kendall      09 Columbia Cit           13.40      13.27                   1 
 11 Hartman, Reagan           10 NorthWood              13.44      13.29                   2 
 12 Clousing, Madyson         09 Warsaw Commu           13.34      13.37                   2 
 13 Wise, Carlie              11 Lakeland Chr           13.50      13.37                   3 
 14 Pepple, Sarah             11 Columbia Cit           13.35      13.43                   1 
 15 Vida, Kylie               09 Elkhart Chri           13.91      13.44                   2 
 16 Rose, Hannah              11 Bethany Chri           13.31      13.54                   3 
 17 Wiley, Baylee             12 Lakeland Chr           13.80      13.74                   1 
 18 Wood, Mallory             09 Goshen                 13.67      13.89                   1 
 19 Tipping, Faith               Wawasee                13.50      14.05                   3 
 20 Chupp, Morgan             10 Goshen                 14.12      14.07                   1 
 21 Torres, Naomi             10 Bethany Chri           14.02      14.66                   2 
 22 Le, Shania                10 Jimtown                14.30      15.13                   1 
 23 McDonald, Gracie          09 Jimtown                14.00      15.20                   3 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 12.30  1987        Cynthia Pratcher, Elkhart Memorial          
                12.25  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Thomas, Oniste      12 Concord                12.63      12.52                   10   
  2 Moren, Kenzie       12 NorthWood              12.79      12.61                    8   
  3 Clampitt, Makayla   11 Warsaw Commu           12.93      12.70                    6   
  4 Heerschop, Shelby   10 Northridge             13.00      13.01                    5   
  5 Swanson, Daneen     09 Elkhart Cent           12.97      13.08                    4   
  6 Anderson, Emily     09 Elkhart Memo           13.03      13.28                    3   
  7 Reeves, Mya         10 Elkhart Memo           13.15      13.34                    2   
  8 Holloway, Janiyla   11 Concord                13.15      13.65                    1   
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 25.35  1984        Kim Walker, Elkhart Memorial                
                25.24  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Thomas, Oniste            12 Concord                26.03      25.93Q                  2 
  2 Reeves, Mya               10 Elkhart Memo           26.74      26.42Q                  1 
  3 Hudson, Jasmine           11 Concord                26.08      26.90Q                  3 
  4 Higgins, Johntella        10 Elkhart Cent           26.99      26.53Q                  1 



  5 Curtis, Abbigail (Abbi)   12 Warsaw Commu           26.42      26.98Q                  3 
  6 Bellamy, Maygan           11 Warsaw Commu           26.68      27.04Q                  2 
  7 Hershberger, Riley        11 NorthWood              25.96      26.61q                  1 
  8 Hill, Macey               09 Columbia Cit           27.30      27.21q                  3 
  9 Longenbaugh, Kendall      09 Columbia Cit           27.90      27.32                   1 
 10 Wise, Carlie              11 Lakeland Chr           28.72      27.70                   1 
 11 Parisi, Lexi              11 NorthWood              27.93      27.82                   1 
 12 Vida, Kylie               09 Elkhart Chri           28.38      28.01                   3 
 13 Rose, Hannah              11 Bethany Chri           28.69      28.25                   2 
 14 Young, Krista             11 Elkhart Cent           28.25      28.27                   2 
 15 Hoffman, Hannah           09 Northridge             28.79      28.29                   3 
 16 Chupp, Morgan             10 Goshen                 29.21      28.87                   3 
 17 Tipping, Faith               Wawasee                27.82      28.90                   2 
 18 Gladden, Jamiya           09 Elkhart Memo           28.13      29.01                   3 
 19 Wood, Mallory             09 Goshen                 28.80      29.15                   2 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 25.35  1984        Kim Walker, Elkhart Memorial                
                25.24  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Thomas, Oniste      12 Concord                25.93      25.71                   10   
  2 Curtis, Abbigail (  12 Warsaw Commu           26.98      26.17                    8   
  3 Hudson, Jasmine     11 Concord                26.90      26.33                    6   
  4 Reeves, Mya         10 Elkhart Memo           26.42      26.74                    5   
  5 Hershberger, Riley  11 NorthWood              26.61      26.77                    4   
  6 Bellamy, Maygan     11 Warsaw Commu           27.04      27.03                    3   
  7 Higgins, Johntella  10 Elkhart Cent           26.53      27.59                    2   
  8 Hill, Macey         09 Columbia Cit           27.21      27.82                    1   
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 57.35  2008        Lauren Pridgen, Warsaw                      
                57.35  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Hudson, Jasmine     11 Concord                59.45      59.78                   3  10   
  2 Bellamy, Maygan     11 Warsaw Commu         1:00.41    1:00.74                   3   8   
  3 Gallagher, Margare  11 Goshen               1:01.15    1:00.94                   3   6   
  4 Miller, Jayda       11 Elkhart Cent         1:02.18    1:02.14                   3   5   
  5 Higgins, Johntella  10 Elkhart Cent         1:02.20    1:02.74                   3   4   
  6 Minnich, Alea       09 NorthWood            1:02.97    1:03.21                   2   3   
  7 Nagy, Laila         10 Elkhart Memo         1:01.13    1:03.27                   3   2   
  8 Fry, Gabrielle      10 Columbia Cit         1:02.10    1:03.52                   3   1   
  9 Hill, Macey         09 Columbia Cit         1:02.85    1:04.09                   3 
 10 Kilburn, Grayson    10 Warsaw Commu         1:03.12    1:04.19                   2 
 11 Stoltzfus, Ariana   11 Northridge           1:03.88    1:04.77                   2 
 12 Diaz, Jennifer      09 Elkhart Memo         1:04.23    1:05.65                   2 
 13 Haines, Katie       10 Wawasee              1:07.10    1:06.17                   2 
 14 Colton-Flores, She  11 Concord              1:05.26    1:06.37                   2 
 15 Payne, Maddy        10 NorthWood            1:05.54    1:06.38                   3 
 16 Bontrager, Felicit  12 Fairfield            1:05.46    1:06.51                   2 
 17 Mast, Whitney       11 Fairfield            1:08.57    1:07.94                   1 
 18 Adams, Macie        09 Jimtown              1:07.00    1:09.09                   2 
 19 Chacon-Reina, Alex  11 Goshen               1:08.92    1:09.54                   2 
 20 Steiner, Abby          Wawasee              1:10.40    1:10.33                   1 
 21 Thomas, Emma        10 Bethany Chri         1:08.94    1:10.68                   1 
 22 Reisacher, Manese   10 Jimtown              1:10.00    1:13.54                   1 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 2:14.44  1982        Stacy Wall, Wawasee                       
                2:16.26  STAN 3ParticipantStandard



    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Stutsman, Erica     12 NorthWood            2:24.51    2:17.38                   2  10   
  2 Bohnenkamper, Emma  12 Warsaw Commu         2:26.11    2:20.53                   2   8   
  3 Beckham, Remi       11 Warsaw Commu         2:20.73    2:21.09                   2   6   
  4 Mayhew, Bailey         Wawasee              2:31.80    2:22.66                   2   5   
  5 Oddou, Eden         10 Columbia Cit         2:26.40    2:25.04                   2   4   
  6 Smith, McKenzie     11 Wawasee              2:29.51    2:28.05                   2   3   
  7 Malloy, Hadley      11 Elkhart Cent         2:39.40    2:32.47                   2   2   
  8 Plastow, Heather    12 Lakeland Chr         2:38.00    2:32.89                   1   1   
  9 LeBaron, Keeton     09 Northridge           2:36.55    2:34.92                   1 
 10 Schnell, Sage       11 Northridge           2:33.42    2:35.53                   2 
 11 Keller, Lauren      12 Columbia Cit         2:29.60    2:35.77                   2 
 12 Barben, Ariana      12 Elkhart Chri         2:35.72    2:37.12                   1 
 13 Valderrama, Jocely  10 Goshen               2:35.96    2:37.82                   1 
 14 Lopez-Ocha, Sara    11 NorthWood            2:43.84    2:38.08                   1 
 15 Martinez, Paola     10 Concord              2:42.08    2:39.84                   1 
 16 Reyes, Kathy        11 Elkhart Cent         2:26.44    2:39.84                   2 
 17 Bernard, Megan      10 Elkhart Chri         2:48.01    2:41.59                   1 
 18 Canfield, Kallie    11 Elkhart Memo         2:31.12    2:41.70                   2 
 19 Eash, Morgan        10 Elkhart Memo         2:34.56    2:42.43                   2 
 20 Walters, Jocelyn    11 Goshen               2:44.10    2:42.86                   1 
 21 Claudio, Stephany   09 Concord              2:44.01    2:43.86                   1 
 22 Yoder, Emily        10 Fairfield            2:49.60    2:44.27                   1 
 23 Holloman, Lindsay   10 Jimtown              3:08.00    3:00.20                   1 
 24 Griffin, Abbi       10 Jimtown              3:13.00    3:04.92                   1 
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:57.54  5/15/2012   Ashley Erba, Warsaw                       
                5:00.81  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Beckham, Mia        12 Warsaw Commu         5:12.40    5:05.41                   10   
  2 Bohnenkamper, Emma  12 Warsaw Commu         5:18.10    5:12.03                    8   
  3 Dyer, Morgan        10 Elkhart Memo         5:19.13    5:14.48                    6   
  4 Fisher, Jana        12 Concord              5:23.46    5:16.60                    5   
  5 Dibley, Lauren      10 Elkhart Cent         5:22.37    5:21.69                    4   
  6 Haldeman, Carol     10 Fairfield            5:29.60    5:32.54                    3   
  7 Bache, Alison       10 Northridge           5:40.88    5:42.07                    2   
  8 Adams, Mackenzie    12 Northridge           5:50.69    5:46.96                    1   
  9 Valderrama, Jocely  10 Goshen               5:46.87    5:48.15                  
 10 Hiland, Antonia     10 Elkhart Cent         6:03.00    5:48.71                  
 11 Bernard, Megan      10 Elkhart Chri         6:13.16    5:51.98                  
 12 Wolfe, Whitney      11 NorthWood            5:54.73    5:53.18                  
 13 Brubaker, Hannah    11 NorthWood            6:03.59    5:54.08                  
 14 Deardorff, Bridget  11 Elkhart Chri         6:15.28    5:55.86                  
 15 Ebright, Emma          Wawasee              6:08.54    5:57.49                  
 16 Beezley, Ella          Wawasee              6:04.15    5:57.59                  
 17 Kaufmann, Rilynn    09 Bethany Chri         6:25.87    6:07.56                  
 18 Sanchez, Yadira     11 Goshen               6:00.64    6:11.08                  
 19 Craig, Lauren       12 Concord              6:23.25    6:19.55                  
 20 Willson, Allyson    10 Columbia Cit         6:15.25    6:20.53                  
 21 Lind, Clara         10 Bethany Chri         6:24.35    6:21.23                  
 22 Trump, Shaylynn     11 Columbia Cit         6:38.90    6:25.16                  
 23 DeLaluz, Abi        11 Jimtown              6:25.00    6:29.82                  
 24 Scott, Gabriella    09 Elkhart Memo         5:38.38    6:33.97                  
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 10:31.16  5/15/2012   Ashley Erba, Warsaw                      
                10:54.94  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Dibley, Lauren      10 Elkhart Cent        11:39.24   11:23.68                   10   



  2 Beckham, Mia        12 Warsaw Commu        11:03.57   11:23.72                    8   
  3 Dyer, Morgan        10 Elkhart Memo        11:10.28   11:29.56                    6   
  4 Cooper, Summer      10 Concord             11:41.72   11:33.86                    5   
  5 Miller, Jenna       12 Northridge          11:38.44   11:49.47                    4   
  6 Gunter, Taylor      10 Warsaw Commu        12:06.32   12:02.13                    3   
  7 Clark, Caitlin      10 Northridge          12:20.60   12:07.63                    2   
  8 Fisher, Jana        12 Concord             11:45.30   12:20.68                    1   
  9 Haldeman, Carol     10 Fairfield           12:07.14   12:29.99                  
 10 Sanchez-Gonzalez,   12 Goshen              12:35.19   12:33.82                  
 11 Brown, Balie        12 Columbia Cit        12:06.50   12:52.40                  
 12 Romero, Emma        12 Elkhart Cent        12:39.20   13:06.48                  
 13 Jarvis, Kate        12 NorthWood           12:59.53   13:21.92                  
 14 Hunter, Isabel      12 Columbia Cit        13:52.20   13:25.97                  
 15 Sanchez, Yadira     11 Goshen              13:15.68   13:28.19                  
 16 Resler, Breanne     12 NorthWood           14:01.34   14:27.99                  
 17 DeLaluz, Abi        11 Jimtown             15:02.00   14:48.12                  
 18 Pendell, Charlotte  09 Jimtown             15:17.00   15:31.79                  
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================================
   Sectional: * 15.20  2007        Andrea Jackson, Elkhart Memorial            
                15.01  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  H#
============================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Riffell, Jasmine          11 Concord                16.11      16.26Q                  2 
  2 Elledge, Olivia           11 Fairfield              15.80      16.37Q                  1 
  3 Miller, MaKayla           11 Concord                16.20      16.47Q                  3 
  4 Stose, Cassidy            11 Jimtown                16.60      16.46Q                  1 
  5 Schaefer, Mariah          11 Columbia Cit           16.40      16.74Q                  3 
  6 Lemon, Sadie              10 Warsaw Commu           16.80      16.90Q                  2 
  7 Wargo, Emily              12 Northridge             16.75      16.51q                  1 
  8 Douglas, Jahlea           10 Elkhart Memo           16.95      16.91q                  3 
  9 Fitzgerald, Brooklyn      09 Warsaw Commu           17.50      17.31                   1 
 10 Chigwada, Precious        10 Elkhart Memo           17.51      17.63                   1 
 11 Schmitt, Liza             09 Lakeland Chr           17.75      17.84                   3 
 12 Kitson, Kara              10 Fairfield              17.62      18.18                   2 
 13 Dobson, Ellie             10 Elkhart Cent           17.88      18.34                   3 
 14 Skaggs, Tori              11 Elkhart Chri           17.98      18.55                   2 
 15 Gallegos, Xochitl         11 Elkhart Cent           18.89      18.62                   1 
 16 Sargent, Eva              10 Bethany Chri           18.97      18.64                   2 
 17 Willson, Haley            11 Columbia Cit           18.35      18.68                   1 
 18 Koble, Reagan             09 NorthWood              17.30      19.36                   3 
 19 Breniser, Kayla           09 Northridge             19.80      20.40                   3 
 20 Vidmar, Chylee            09 Goshen                 19.01      22.29                   3 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 15.20  2007        Andrea Jackson, Elkhart Memorial            
                15.01  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Riffell, Jasmine    11 Concord                16.26      15.85                   10   
  2 Miller, MaKayla     11 Concord                16.47      15.88                    8   
  3 Elledge, Olivia     11 Fairfield              16.37      16.15                    6   
  4 Wargo, Emily        12 Northridge             16.51      16.60                    5   
  5 Schaefer, Mariah    11 Columbia Cit           16.74      16.72                    4   
  6 Stose, Cassidy      11 Jimtown                16.46      16.99                    3   
  7 Lemon, Sadie        10 Warsaw Commu           16.90      17.20                    2   
  8 Douglas, Jahlea     10 Elkhart Memo           16.91      17.48                    1   
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 44.65  5/15/2012   Becca Kropf, Fairfield                      



                45.37  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        H# Points
===================================================================================================
  1 Kissinger, Jillian  12 Goshen                 45.67      45.23 STAN              3  10   
  2 Buriff, Michaela    11 Warsaw Commu           49.18      47.65                   3   8   
  3 Miller, MaKayla     11 Concord                48.10      48.40                   3   6   
  4 Lehman, Karlee      11 Northridge             50.35      48.81                   3   5   
  5 Klotz, Ellie        10 Warsaw Commu           49.40      49.16                   3   4   
  6 Simon, Sydney       10 Concord                49.75      49.81                   3   3   
  7 Wise, Carlie        11 Lakeland Chr           53.08      50.41                   2   2   
  8 McKee, Kayleigh     11 Goshen                 50.49      50.76                   3   1   
  9 Hanes, Cadlyn       11 Elkhart Cent           53.61      51.16                   2 
 10 Yoder, Maddy           Fairfield              52.05      51.78                   2 
 11 Sargent, Eva        10 Bethany Chri           53.16      52.37                   2 
 12 Skaggs, Tori        11 Elkhart Chri           51.95      52.66                   3 
 13 Chapman, Abigail    09 Columbia Cit           52.35      53.47                   2 
 14 Douglas, Jahlea     10 Elkhart Memo           51.99      54.02                   2 
 15 Willson, Haley      11 Columbia Cit           55.70      54.46                   1 
 16 Chigwada, Precious  10 Elkhart Memo           53.89      54.50                   2 
 17 Koble, Reagan       09 NorthWood              54.63      54.78                   2 
 18 Woods, Latrese      10 Elkhart Cent           58.10      55.63                   2 
 19 Kaufmann, Rilynn    09 Bethany Chri           59.19      59.01                   1 
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 49.35  1983        Elkhart Memorial, Elkhart Memorial          
                       Redmond, Fields, Porter, Brown                    
                48.42  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Warsaw Community                              49.48      49.12*                  10   
     1) Davis, Shunterra 12             2) Love, Kendra 09                
     3) Curtis, Abbigail (Abbi) 12      4) Clampitt, Makayla 11           
  2 Concord                                       49.53      49.81                    8   
     1) Holloway, Janiyla 11            2) Riffell, Jasmine 11            
     3) Hudson, Jasmine 11              4) Thomas, Oniste 12              
  3 Northridge                                    50.17      50.06                    6   
     1) Sorg, Madison 11                2) Stacker, Leah 10               
     3) Lehman, Karlee 11               4) Heerschop, Shelby 10           
  4 Elkhart Memorial                              51.78      51.19                    5   
     1) Morris, Amari 09                2) Anderson, Emily 09             
     3) Reeves, Mya 10                  4) Perez, Sirene 10               
  5 Columbia City                                 51.85      51.54                    4   
     1) Pepple, Sarah 11                2) Coy, Emma 11                   
     3) Longenbaugh, Kendall 09         4) Schaefer, Mariah 11            
  6 Elkhart Central                               51.74      52.00                    3   
     1) Swanson, Daneen 09              2) Hill, Bella 12                 
     3) Young, Krista 11                4) Hanes, Cadlyn 11               
  7 Fairfield                                     52.53      52.20                    2   
     1) Kitson, Kara 10                 2) Bontrager, Felicity 12         
     3) Yoder, Maddy                    4) Elledge, Olivia 11             
  8 Goshen                                        53.33      54.43                    1   
     1) Burkhead, Mikayla 12            2) Chupp, Morgan 10               
     3) Wood, Mallory 09                4) Chacon-Reina, Alexia 11        
  9 NorthWood                                     50.20      59.40                  
     1) Hartman, Reagan 10              2) Hershberger, Riley 11          
     3) Parisi, Lexi 11                 4) Moren, Kenzie 12               
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 4:01.50  1987        Elkhart Central, Elkhart Central          
                         Morgan, Smith, Callender, Andrews                 
                3:57.93  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================



  1 Warsaw Community                            4:02.47    4:05.57                   10   
     1) Sanchez-Vijil, Angie 11         2) Beckham, Adree 09              
     3) Bellamy, Maygan 11              4) Beckham, Remi 11               
  2 Northridge                                  4:03.39    4:06.32                    8   
     1) Stoltzfus, Ariana 11            2) Sorg, Madison 11               
     3) Stacker, Leah 10                4) Heerschop, Shelby 10           
  3 Goshen                                      4:10.36    4:08.50                    6   
     1) Gallagher, Margaret 11          2) Smith, Brandi 11               
     3) McKee, Kayleigh 11              4) Kissinger, Jillian 12          
  4 Columbia City                               4:10.10    4:11.99                    5   
     1) Fry, Gabrielle 10               2) Oddou, Lillian 10              
     3) Oddou, Eden 10                  4) Hill, Macey 09                 
  5 NorthWood                                   4:04.59    4:15.16                    4   
     1) Minnich, Alea 09                2) Parisi, Kali 11                
     3) Parisi, Lexi 11                 4) Stutsman, Erica 12             
  6 Wawasee                                     4:17.10    4:19.03                    3   
     1) Mayhew, Bailey                  2) Smith, McKenzie 11             
     3) Ebright, Emma                   4) Beezley, Ella                  
  7 Elkhart Central                             4:16.53    4:24.58                    2   
     1) Higgins, Johntella 10           2) Reyes, Kathy 11                
     3) Hurt, Morgan 09                 4) Miller, Jayda 11               
  8 Elkhart Memorial                            4:18.97    4:25.61                    1   
     1) Diaz, Jennifer 09               2) Nagy, Laila 10                 
     3) Reeves, Mya 10                  4) Douglas, Jahlea 10             
  9 Concord                                     4:25.73    4:30.60                  
     1) Hartpence, Stephanie 12         2) Colton-Flores, Shenais 11      
     3) Riffell, Jasmine 11             4) Tarman, Tesslyn 10             
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 9:29.90  2005        Northridge, Northridge                    
                         Gingerich, Miller, Lantzer, Pezzanite             
                9:26.08  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    School                                         Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Warsaw Community                            9:48.62    9:50.76                   10   
     1) Sanchez-Vijil, Angie 11         2) Yoder, Carmen 11               
     3) Beckham, Adree 09               4) Beckham, Remi 11               
  2 Columbia City                              10:01.25    9:56.39                    8   
     1) Oddou, Eden 10                  2) Keller, Lauren 12              
     3) Brown, Balie 12                 4) Oddou, Lillian 10              
  3 Elkhart Central                             9:58.73   10:02.94                    6   
     1) Dibley, Lauren 10               2) Reyes, Kathy 11                
     3) Romero, Emma 12                 4) Malloy, Hadley 11              
  4 Northridge                                 10:06.22   10:13.95                    5   
     1) Miller, Jenna 12                2) Clark, Caitlin 10              
     3) Schnell, Sage 11                4) Bache, Alison 10               
  5 Concord                                    10:29.61   10:30.22                    4   
     1) Cooper, Summer 10               2) Fisher, Jana 12                
     3) Martinez, Paola 10              4) Claudio, Stephany 09           
  6 NorthWood                                  10:16.40   10:41.67                    3   
     1) Wolfe, Whitney 11               2) Parisi, Kali 11                
     3) Miller, Kendal 09               4) Stutsman, Erica 12             
  7 Goshen                                     10:36.01   10:57.44                    2   
     1) Walters, Jocelyn 11             2) Gallagher, Megan 09            
     3) Bestul, Kassidy 09              4) Sanchez, Yadira 11             
  8 Elkhart Memorial                           10:18.46   11:04.40                    1   
     1) Boussaha, Mariem 09             2) Eash, Morgan 10                
     3) Canfield, Kallie 11             4) Gilbert, Dinah 12              
 
Girls High Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 5-06.50  2011        Kaylee Lapierre, Elkhart Central          
                5-04.25  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points



================================================================================================
  1 Burdge, Cassandra   11 Columbia Cit         5-02.00    5-05.00 STAN              10   
  2 Day, Alexie         12 Warsaw Commu         5-05.00    5-04.50 STAN               8   
  3 Bontrager, Chloe    11 Fairfield            5-04.00    5-03.00                    6   
  4 Bruner, Morgan      12 Warsaw Commu         5-02.00   J5-03.00                    5   
  5 Wargo, Emily        12 Northridge           5-01.00    5-00.00                    4   
  6 Simon, Sydney       10 Concord              5-00.00   J5-00.00                    3   
  7 Hartpence, Stephan  12 Concord              5-02.00    4-10.00                    0.50
  8 Martin, Mackenzie   12 Columbia Cit         4-08.00   J4-10.00                    2   
  9 Long, De'airah      10 Elkhart Memo         4-11.00   J4-10.00                    0.50
 10 Robinson, Jemima    12 NorthWood            4-10.00    4-08.00                  
 10 Payne, Maddy        10 NorthWood            4-10.00    4-08.00                  
 10 Haines, Katie       10 Wawasee              4-10.00    4-08.00                  
 10 Harris, Trinitee    11 Elkhart Cent         4-08.00    4-08.00                  
 10 Rose, Hannah        11 Bethany Chri         4-08.00    4-08.00                  
 14 Stacker, Hope       10 Northridge           4-08.00   J4-08.00                  
 14 Schwinn, Reagan     10 Jimtown              4-08.00   J4-08.00                  
 14 Gallagher, Margare  11 Goshen               4-08.00      J0.25                  
 -- Strukel, Meleena    09 Elkhart Cent         4-08.00         NH                  
 -- Walters, Jocelyn    11 Goshen               4-08.00         NH                  
 -- Snyder, Reagan      09 Elkhart Memo         4-08.00         NH                  
 -- Adams, Macie        09 Jimtown              4-08.00         NH                  
 
Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 11-09  5/14/2013   Sophie Brown, Fairfield                     
             11-02.00  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School                  Seed     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
  1 Kehler, Caitlin     11 Warsaw Commu        10-04.00   10-09.00                   10   
  2 Schaefer, Mariah    11 Columbia Cit         8-06.00    9-06.00                    8   
  3 Parzygot, Jada      11 Wawasee              9-08.00   J9-06.00                    6   
  4 Vanderzwaag, Anale  11 Elkhart Cent         9-06.00   J9-06.00                    5   
  5 McKee, Kayleigh     11 Goshen               9-09.00    9-00.00                    4   
  6 Schroeder, Emma     12 Concord              9-00.00   J9-00.00                    3   
  7 Smith, Hannah       10 Elkhart Memo         8-06.00   J9-00.00                    2   
  8 Hull, Madison       10 Columbia Cit         8-06.00   J9-00.00                    1   
  9 Ocock, Sarah        10 Warsaw Commu         9-00.00    8-06.00                  
 10 Stuckey, Julia      10 Northridge           8-06.00   J8-06.00                  
 11 Stose, Cassidy      11 Jimtown              9-00.00   J8-06.00                  
 12 Kitson, Kara        10 Fairfield            8-06.00    8-00.00                  
 13 Wood, Mallory       09 Goshen               8-00.00    7-06.00                  
 14 Clairday, Meghan    12 Elkhart Memo         8-00.00    7-00.00                  
 15 Roa, Brooke         09 NorthWood            7-00.00   J7-00.00                  
 16 Snyder, Taylor      12 Concord              7-00.00   J7-00.00                  
 -- Bontrager, Felicit  12 Fairfield            7-06.00         NH                  
 -- Knight, Brenin      09 NorthWood            7-00.00         NH                  
 -- Bond, Haley         12 Northridge           9-00.00         NH                  
 
Girls Long Jump
=========================================================================================
   Sectional: * 17-10.75  1985        Deborah Howard, Elkhart Memorial         
                17-09.75  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                 
=========================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Menzie, Kendall           12 Warsaw Commu        16-03.75   15-09.00q                 
  2 Parzygot, Jada            11 Wawasee             15-05.00   15-03.75q                 
  3 Kissinger, Jillian        12 Goshen              16-03.50   14-11.25q                 
  4 Elledge, Olivia           11 Fairfield           16-07.00   14-10.00q                 
  5 Smith, Brandi             11 Goshen              15-04.00   14-07.75q                 
  6 Lamle, Hannah Marie       12 Wawasee             16-11.50   14-07.00q                 
  7 Robinson, Jemima          12 NorthWood           16-01.00   14-04.50q                 
  8 Simmers, Savannah         11 Columbia Cit        13-06.00   14-02.25q                 
  9 Trenshaw, Neely           11 NorthWood           14-06.00   13-07.00q                 



 10 Thompson, Delaisha        11 Columbia Cit        15-00.00   13-06.00                  
 10 Miller, MaKayla           11 Concord             15-03.00   13-06.00                  
 12 Bedwell, Alli             11 Northridge          14-05.75   13-02.75                  
 12 Morris, Amari             09 Elkhart Memo        15-02.50   13-02.75                  
 14 Alvarez, Laritsa          12 Concord             14-05.00   12-11.00                  
 15 Brotherton, Arianna       11 Jimtown             13-02.00   12-03.25                  
 16 Randles, Kendrea          09 Elkhart Memo        14-05.00   12-03.00                  
 16 Yoder, Ana                09 Bethany Chri        13-03.00   12-03.00                  
 18 Harris, Trinitee          11 Elkhart Cent        14-08.00   12-01.25                  
 19 Swanson, Daneen           09 Elkhart Cent        15-07.00   12-01.00                  
 20 Yoder, Tinsley            09 Bethany Chri        13-06.00   12-00.75                  
 21 Breniser, Kaitlyn         11 Northridge          14-03.50   11-06.00                  
 22 Coble, Leanna             10 Jimtown             12-01.00   10-01.50                  
 -- Davis, Shunterra          12 Warsaw Commu        16-09.75         ND                  
 
Girls Long Jump
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 17-10.75  1985        Deborah Howard, Elkhart Memorial         
                17-09.75  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Elledge, Olivia     11 Fairfield           14-10.00   15-09.75                   10   
  2 Menzie, Kendall     12 Warsaw Commu        15-09.00   15-09.00                    8   
  3 Kissinger, Jillian  12 Goshen              14-11.25   15-06.25                    6   
  4 Parzygot, Jada      11 Wawasee             15-03.75   15-03.75                    5   
  5 Smith, Brandi       11 Goshen              14-07.75   15-01.50                    4   
  6 Lamle, Hannah Mari  12 Wawasee             14-07.00   14-07.00                    3   
  7 Robinson, Jemima    12 NorthWood           14-04.50   14-06.75                    2   
  8 Simmers, Savannah   11 Columbia Cit        14-02.25   14-02.25                    1   
 -- Trenshaw, Neely     11 NorthWood           13-07.00         ND                  
 
Girls Shot Put
=========================================================================================
   Sectional: * 41-06.25  1993        Amy Miles, Warsaw                        
                40-04.00  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                 
=========================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Dawson, Lynae             11 Warsaw Commu        34-07.00   33-01.75q                 
  2 Johnson, DeJanea          11 Elkhart Memo        38-00.00   32-10.50q                 
  3 Pritchard, Sara           11 Wawasee             33-11.00   32-06.00q                 
  4 Ramos, Sasha              09 Goshen              31-08.00   32-04.50q                 
  5 Pulianas, Mia             09 Elkhart Cent        32-04.00   31-09.50q                 
  6 Gardner, Passion          12 Warsaw Commu        36-06.50   31-09.25q                 
  7 Rodriguez, Berenice       12 Goshen              33-05.00   31-08.25q                 
  8 Baumgartner, Sophie       11 Fairfield           32-04.00   31-05.00q                 
  9 Roundtree, Tianna         11 Elkhart Memo        34-06.00   31-04.50q                 
 10 George, Rose              09 Concord             32-05.00   30-09.50                  
 11 McBrier, Karli            10 NorthWood           28-08.75   28-10.50                  
 12 Click, McKenzie           10 Wawasee             29-04.00   28-09.00                  
 13 Miller, Aujanae           11 Elkhart Cent        31-00.00   28-05.00                  
 14 Turpin, Elizabeth         10 Jimtown             27-05.50   28-04.00                  
 14 Pfeil, Alyssa             10 Concord             29-00.00   28-04.00                  
 16 Kelley, Rachael           10 Northridge          27-04.50   27-09.00                  
 17 Juillerat, Rachel         11 Columbia Cit        26-10.00   26-08.50                  
 18 Miller, Heather           12 Fairfield           24-10.00   26-02.50                  
 19 Montgomery, Katie         09 NorthWood           34-06.00   26-00.50                  
 20 Turpin, Anna              09 Jimtown             27-03.00   25-06.00                  
 21 Foster, Tavionna          09 Columbia Cit        25-08.50   24-00.00                  
 22 Hickman, Chrissy          11 Northridge          25-11.00   23-04.50                  
 23 Comadoll, Genesis         09 Bethany Chri        27-01.00   22-06.00                  
 24 Hershberger, Amaya        09 Bethany Chri        23-03.00   21-05.00                  
 
Girls Shot Put



================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 41-06.25  1993        Amy Miles, Warsaw                        
                40-04.00  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Dawson, Lynae       11 Warsaw Commu        33-01.75   34-00.25                   10   
  2 Johnson, DeJanea    11 Elkhart Memo        32-10.50   33-02.00                    8   
  3 Gardner, Passion    12 Warsaw Commu        31-09.25   33-00.50                    6   
  4 Ramos, Sasha        09 Goshen              32-04.50   32-06.00                    5   
  5 Pritchard, Sara     11 Wawasee             32-06.00  J32-06.00                    4   
  6 Rodriguez, Berenic  12 Goshen              31-08.25   31-10.50                    3   
  7 Roundtree, Tianna   11 Elkhart Memo        31-04.50   31-10.00                    2   
  8 Pulianas, Mia       09 Elkhart Cent        31-09.50   31-09.75                    1   
  9 Baumgartner, Sophi  11 Fairfield           31-05.00   31-05.00                  
 
Girls Discus Throw
=========================================================================================
   Sectional: * 141-03  1995        Leslie Miles, Warsaw                       
                123-04  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                 
=========================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Pulianas, Mia             09 Elkhart Cent          116-02  107-06.00q                 
  2 Roundtree, Tianna         11 Elkhart Memo        09-08.50  105-05.00q                 
  3 Dawson, Lynae             11 Warsaw Commu          102-02  103-10.00q                 
  4 Pritchard, Sara           11 Wawasee               110-02  103-01.50q                 
  5 Coil, Anna                12 Northridge          07-02.50   99-04.50q                 
  6 Miller, Aujanae           11 Elkhart Cent          107-07   97-00.00q                 
  7 Davis, Sierra             11 Warsaw Commu           96-07   95-04.00q                 
  8 Campanello, Felisha       09 Elkhart Memo           97-06   93-03.00q                 
  9 Esqueda-Tapia, Jennifer   12 Goshen              00-08.50   92-02.50q                 
 10 McBrier, Karli            10 NorthWood              96-05   89-02.00                  
 11 Foster, Tavionna          09 Columbia Cit           79-10   86-03.00                  
 12 Velie, Kaitlin            11 Concord                91-05   86-02.00                  
 13 Montgomery, Katie         09 NorthWood              96-10   85-09.00                  
 14 Rodriguez, Berenice       12 Goshen                 90-06   84-07.50                  
 15 Thomas, Rose              12 Northridge             89-10   82-04.00                  
 16 Juillerat, Rachel         11 Columbia Cit           88-06   81-03.50                  
 17 Baumgartner, Sophie       11 Fairfield              89-11   79-02.00                  
 18 Hapner, Janae             11 Wawasee                78-04   78-06.00                  
 19 Lawson, Jamie             10 Jimtown                89-09   77-04.50                  
 20 Hess, Cassandra           11 Concord                88-00   74-00.00                  
 21 Turpin, Elizabeth         10 Jimtown                76-01   67-06.00                  
 22 Dervin, Hannah            10 Fairfield              75-07   64-06.00                  
 23 Comadoll, Genesis         09 Bethany Chri           67-00   53-07.00                  
 24 Yoder, Kaci               12 Bethany Chri           60-02   49-07.00                  
 
Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================================
   Sectional: * 141-03  1995        Leslie Miles, Warsaw                       
                123-04  STAN 3ParticipantStandard
    Name              Year School               Prelims     Finals                        Points
================================================================================================
Finals
  1 Pulianas, Mia       09 Elkhart Cent          107-06  107-06.00                   10   
  2 Roundtree, Tianna   11 Elkhart Memo          105-05  106-07.00                    8   
  3 Dawson, Lynae       11 Warsaw Commu          103-10  103-10.00                    6   
  4 Pritchard, Sara     11 Wawasee             03-01.50  103-01.50                    5   
  5 Miller, Aujanae     11 Elkhart Cent           97-00  101-01.00                    4   
  6 Coil, Anna          12 Northridge          99-04.50  100-06.00                    3   
  7 Davis, Sierra       11 Warsaw Commu           95-04   95-04.00                    2   
  8 Campanello, Felish  09 Elkhart Memo           93-03   93-03.00                    1   
  9 Esqueda-Tapia, Jen  12 Goshen              92-02.50   83-02.00                  
 



                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Warsaw Community           167        2) Concord                    93.50
    3) Elkhart Central             62        4) Elkhart Memorial           53.50
    5) Northridge                  50        6) Columbia City              49   
    7) Goshen                      48        8) Wawasee                    34   
    8) NorthWood                   34       10) Fairfield                  27   
   11) Lakeland Christian Academy   3       11) Jimtown                     3   


